### **Ketorolac Medsurge**

Active ingredient(s): Ketorolac Trometamol

#### **Consumer Medicine Information**

This leaflet provides important information about using Ketorolac Medsurge. You should also speak to your doctor or pharmacist if you would like further information or if you have any concerns or questions about using Ketorolac Medsurge.

Where to find information in this leaflet:

- 1. Why am I using Ketorolac Medsurge?
- 2. What should I know before I use Ketorolac Medsurge?
- 3. What if I am taking other medicines?
- 4. How do I use Ketorolac Medsurge?
- 5. What should I know while using Ketorolac Medsurge?
- 6. Are there any side effects?
- 7. Product details

## 1. Why am I using Ketorolac Medsurge?

# Ketorolac Medsurge contains the active ingredient Ketorolac trometamol.

Ketorolac Medsurge belongs to a family of medicines called Non-Steroidal Anti-Inflammatory Drugs (NSAIDs).

Ketorolac Medsurge is used to relieve pain and reduce inflammation (swelling and soreness) that may occur following surgery. Although Ketorolac Medsurge can relieve the symptoms of pain and inflammation, it will not cure your condition.

Your doctor may have prescribed Ketorolac Medsurge for another purpose.

Ask your doctor if you have any questions why Ketorolac Medsurge has been prescribed for you.

This medicine is available only with a doctor's prescription.

Ketorolac Medsurge is not addictive.

## 2. What should I know before I use Ketorolac Medsurge?

### Warnings

Do not use Ketorolac Medsurge if:

- you are allergic to Ketorolac trometamol, or any of the ingredients listed at the end of this leaflet.
  Always check the ingredients to make sure you can use this medicine.
- You are allergic to aspirin or any other NSAID medicine. Many medicines used to treat headache, period pain and other aches and pains contain aspirin or NSAID medicines. If you are not sure if you are taking any of these medicines, ask your doctor or pharmacist.